
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AGENDA 

October 14, 2009 

 

 

1. Approval of Board of Public Works Minutes for the week of September 30, 2009. 
 

2. RECEIVE BIDS:  Resolution #329-2009, 1800-2100 East Washington Boulevard Street Light 
Improvement. 

 

BIDDER BID AMOUNT 

City Lights & Signals  

Lights & Signals, Inc.  

Michiana Contracting  

Engineer’s Estimate $ 

  
3. RECEIVE BIDS: Resolution #2108-2008, State Road 1 (Martin Ditch to Tonkel Road) Water 

Main Relocation. 

 

BIDDER BID AMOUNT 

All Star Construction  

API Construction  

Atlas Excavating  

Bercot, Inc.  

Crosby Excavating  

Culy Construction  

Earth Construction  

Environmental Construction  

Fleming Excavating  

Geiger Excavating  

Kurtz Excavating  

Pyramid Excavating  

S&S Directional Boring  

Scheidleman Excavating  

Underground Contractors  

York Construction  

Engineer’s Estimate $ 

 
4. RECEIVE BIDS:  Resolution #2161-2009, Channel Court Stormwater Improvements. 

 

BIDDER BID AMOUNT 

API Construction  

Bercot, Inc.  

CASCON  

Crosby Excavating  

Earth Construction  

Everett Drainage & Excavating  

Fleming Excavating  

Geiger Excavating  

Gerig-Ottenweller Contracting  

Kurtz Excavating  

Pyramid Excavating  

Scheidleman Excavating  

Underground Contractors  

York Construction  

Engineer’s Estimate $ 

 



 
5. RECEIVE BIDS:  Resolution #2175-2009, Spy Run Interceptor CIPP. 

 

BIDDER BID AMOUNT 

Inland Waters Pollution Control  

Insituform Technologies  

Kokosing Construction  

Michiana Contracting  

Reynolds Inliner, LLC  

Engineer’s Estimate $ 

 
6. RECEIVE BIDS:  Resolution #7257-2009, Sidewalk Trip Hazard Elimination. 

 

BIDDER BID AMOUNT 

Precision Sawing  

Sidewalks Plus  

Mark Sauder Construction  

Engineer’s Estimate $ 

 

7. Improvement Resolution #7073-2009, Ardmore Avenue: Taylor Street to Jefferson Boulevard. 
 
8. Improvement Resolution #2269-2009, Real Time Monitoring for City Utilities Operational 

Facilities. 

 
9. Approval of Professional Services Agreement between the City of Fort Wayne and ATOS Origin 

for the integration of network infrastructure for Resolution #2269-2009, Real Time Monitoring 

System for City Utilities Operational Facilities.  Compensation for services performed shall be 
$19,430.00. 

 
10. Approval of Professional Services Agreement between the City of Fort Wayne and Industrial 

Network Systems Corp. for the integration of network infrastructure for Resolution #2269-
2009, Real Time Monitoring System for City Utilities Operational Facilities.  Compensation for 
services performed shall be $98,715.60. 

 

11. Approval of Construction Contract #7210-2009, 3539 N. Washington Road Walk Repairs 
between the City of Fort Wayne and Rock Solid Concrete in the amount of $15,274.00. 

 

12. Approval of Construction Contract #7231-2009, Cook Road Sidewalks between the City of Fort 
Wayne and Hipskind Concrete in the amount of $53,121.00. 

 
13. Approval of Construction Contract #7247-2009, Parnell Avenue Curb Face Walks between the 

City of Fort Wayne and Rock Solid Concrete in the amount of $152,991.20.  Prior Approval has 
been requested. 

 

14. Approval of Construction Contract #7256-2009, On-call Local Concrete Street Repairs between 
the City of Fort Wayne and Kryder Concrete in the amount of $58.00/per square yard.   

 
15. Approval of Construction Contract #2254-2009, Warfield Area Manhole Rehabilitation between 

the City of Fort Wayne and Culy Construction & Excavating in the amount of $44,389.00.   
 

16. Approval of Professional Services Agreement between the City of Fort Wayne and Rita Ann 
Gabriel & Associates for easement review appraisal services for Work Order #74860, Beckett’s 

Run.  Compensation for services performed shall be a not-to-exceed fee of $20,817.50. 
 

17. Approval of Professional Services Agreement between the City of Fort Wayne and the Worden 

Group for easement appraisal services for Work Order #74860, Beckett’s Run.  Compensation 
for services performed shall be a not-to-exceed fee of $46,530.00. 



 
 

 
18. Approval of Amendment #1 between the City of Fort Wayne and American Structurepoint for 

additional design services for Work Order #12030, State Road Realignment: Cass Street to Spy 
Run.  Compensation for services performed shall be increased by $36,000.00, for a total 

amount of $993,040.00. 
 
19. Approval of Change Order #2 & Final between the City of Fort Wayne and City Lights & Signals, 

Inc. for Contract #323-2009, Aboite Intersections 2009 Phase 1 Street Light Improvements 

decreasing the original contract price by $1,729.50.  Including this Change Order the new 
contract price will be $82,630.50. 

 

20. Approval of Change Order #1 & Final between the City of Fort Wayne and All Star Construction 
for Contract #2166-2008, Cook Road Water Main Improvement increasing the original contract 
price by $2,773.00.  Including this Change Order the new contract price will be $34,849.00. 

 

21. Approval of Change Order #1 & Final between the City of Fort Wayne and Wayne Asphalt for 
Contract #7209-2009, Resurfacing Package A-2009 decreasing the original contract price by 
$12,269.69.  Including this Change Order the new contract price will be $936,573.86. 

 
22. Approval of Change Order #1 & Final between the City of Fort Wayne and Hipskind Concrete for 

Contract #7246-2009, Leesville Place decreasing the original contract price by $3,534.16.  
Including this Change Order the new contract price will be $32,750.84. 

 
23. Approval of recommendation from Transportation Engineering Services to accept the following 

Contracts as integral parts of the City’s transportation system: 
 

Contract #7211-2009, Sanford-Mirada Drive Concrete Street Repairs for Rock Solid Concrete 
Contract #7215-2009, Tacoma Avenue Curb & Walk Improvement for Hipskind Concrete 
Contract #7216-2009, Park State East, Phase 4 for Key Concrete 

Contract #7228-2009, Holton Avenue Concrete Street Repairs for Garcia Concrete 
Contract #7235-2009, Old Mill Road, Phase 3 for Key Concrete 
Contract #7246-2009, Leesville Place for Hipskind Concrete 

 

24. Approval of recommendation from Transportation Engineering Services to accept the following 
streets located in Waterside Woods: Tarrant Spring Trail, Billingsley Woods Drive, Estevan 
Lane, Griffey Drive and Dobbins Court as an integral part of the City’s transportation system. 

 
25. Approval of recommendation from Engineering Support Services to accept the following 

Contracts as integral parts of the City’s water distribution system: 
 

Contract #2007-W-10, Airport Business Center Section 4 to Fox Contractors 
Contract #2007-W-13, Persistence Drive to Fox Contractors 

 
26. Approval of recommendation from Engineering Support Services to accept the work performed 

by Fox Contractors for Contract #2007-S-12, Airport Business Center Section 4 as an integral 
part of the City’s sanitary system. 

 

27. Approval of Encroachment License Agreement between the City of Fort Wayne and Gupta, LLC 
for an irrigation system located at 4142 Covington Road, Aboite Animal Clinic. 

 
28. Approval of Escrow Agreement between the City of Fort Wayne and All Star Construction for 

Contract #2248-2009, Woodrow-Vance Partial Sewer Separation, Phase 2. 
 

29. Approval of payments from 2009 ARRA Sewer State Revolving Funds for the Woodrow-Vance 

Partial Sewer Separation and the Smith-Roosevelt Drainage Improvement projects in the 
amount of $26,739.00. 



 
 

 
30. Approval of Barrett Law Claims in the amount of $_ for the week of October 14, 2009. 

 
31. Approval of City Utilities Accounting Claims and Civil City Accounting Claims in the amount of 

$_ for the week of October 14, 2009. 
 

32. Old Business: 
 

33. New Business: 



 
BOARD OF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AGENDA 

October 14, 2009 

 
 
 

1. Approval of Board of Stormwater Management Minutes for the week of September 30, 2009.  
 

2. Approval of Change Order #1 & Final between the City of Fort Wayne and Brooks Construction 
Company for Contract #2148-2008, Woodhurst Area River Greenway Pavement Restoration 

increasing the original contract price by $24,230.41.  Including this Change Order the new contract 
price will be $165,089.91. 

 

3. Approval of recommendation from Engineering Support Services to accept the following Contracts 
as an integral parts of the City’s stormwater system: 

 
Contract #2008-ST-12, 6901-6943 Huguenard Road (Edward Estates) for Keller Development 

Contract #2009-ST-01, Trotter’s Chase Section 2 for T-E Inc. 
 

4. Old Business. 

 
5. New Business. 

 
 

 


